Waste Tire

The Arizonawastetire feeis afee applied to the sale of new motor vehicletires. The feeisto be collected quarterly at arate
of two percent of the purchase price not to exceed two dollars per tire.

During fiscal year 1999-2000, the Department collected $5,674,452 and distributed three and one-half percent to the
Department of Environmental Quality with the remainder being distributed to the counties based on the number of motor
vehiclesregistered in the county. (Refer to Tables 45 and 46) The distribution is performed quarterly.

TABLE 45
WASTE TIRE FEE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 1999-00

NUMBER TOTAL NUMBER AMOUNT

NUMBER OF TIRES OF FILERS OF TIRES REMITTED

1t050 217 4,460 $6,928
51to0 100 10€ 8,093 10,752
101 to 250 16€ 27,872 34,894
251 to 500 13¢ 50,825 63,590
501 to 1,000 11€ 82,241 106,661
1,001 to 2,500 141 228,227 282,274
2,501 to 5,000 111 399,358 457,468
5,001 to 10,000 7i 546,330 632,608
10,001 to 25,000 68 1,004,153 1,011,280
More Than 25,000 23 2,957,975 3,054,278
No Information 1 36
Overpayments (12,056)
Accounts Receivable Adjustment (1) 25,739
Total 1,166 5,309,534 $5,674,452

(2) Thisfigure represents the Net Balance added to the distribution for Accounts Receivable Collections.
Figures may not add to total due to rounding.
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Apache
Cochise
Coconino
Gila
Graham
Greenlee
La Paz
Maricopa
Mohave
Navajo
Pima
Pinal
Santa Cruz
Yavapai

Yuma

AZ Dept of Environmental Quality

Total

TABLE 46

WASTE TIRE FEE DISTRIBUTION

FY96 THROUGH FY0O0

1995-96

$52,653
138,155
134,492
76,310
33,096
12,988
28,247
2,496,462
219,524
94,346
818,999
164,635
46,963
226,440
147,473
170,132

$4,860,915

1996-97

$52,928
142,616
139,452
78,304
32,128
13,055
27,842
2,699,915
210,736
100,409
770,653
178,967
47,081
255,801
147,603
177,629

$5,075,120

(2) Includes a $164 transfer for FY 00 that was not completed until FY O1.

Figures may not add to total due to rounding.

1997-98

$54,182
143,807
139,828
78,834
32,835
13,029
28,969
2,755,607
214,447
101,565
770,678
180,662
48,113
231,975
151,633
179,395

$5,125,561
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1998-99

$64,352
152,286
150,983
83,559
35,647
13,870
32,583
2,943,115
232,057
111,158
805,024
196,448
52,529
244,698
166,882
191,691

$5,476,881

1999-00

$68,421
156,256
153,159
83,307
36,127
13,394
32,577
3,076,438
238,888
112,636
829,316
197,496
54,110
251,010
172,712
198,606

$5,674,452 (1)



